A Reliable Power Solution Provider
Lithium Iron Phosphate (LiFePO4) Battery
AJ-LFP12.8V12AH
@2018 All right reserved by AJ Power; Trademarks and logos are the property of AJ power and its affiliates. Version:V1.0 Release Date: 2018/11/22
Features
◆ Using the technology of lithium iron phosphate cell, superior
safety, thousands of cycles, 100%DOD, under normal conditions
◆ Built-in automatic protection for over-charge, over discharge,
over current and over temperature
◆ Maintenance free
◆ Internal cell balancing
◆ Lighter weight: About 40% ~50% of the weight of a
comparable lead acid battery.
◆ Can be charged using most standard lead-acid charges (set)
◆ Wider temperature range:-20℃~60℃
◆ Support for serial application expansion (up to 51.2V)
Application
◆ UPS
◆ Solar &Wind power system
◆ Golf Cart
◆ Electric vehicle , E-bike, E-rickshaw e.g.
◆ Lighting
General Specification
Electrical
Characteristics
Nominal Voltage 12.8V
Nominal Capacity 12Ah@0.2C
Energy 153.6Wh
Internal Resistance ≤70mΩ
Cycle Life >2000 Cycles @ 0.2C Charge/Discharge at 100%DOD,End of Life 70% Capacity.
Months Self Discharge ≤3.5% per month at 25℃
Standard Charge
Charge Voltage （14.6±0.2）V
Charge Mode（CC/CV）
At 0℃~45℃ temperature, charged to 14.6V at a constant current of 0.2C5A, and
then,changed continuously with constant voltage of 14.6V until the current was not
more than 0.02C5A.
Charger Current 2.4A
Max.Charge Current 6A
Standard Discharge
Discharge Current 2.4A
Max. Continuous Current 12A
Max.Pulse Current 30A(<3S）
Discharge Cut-off Voltage 10.0V
Environmental
Charge Temperature 0℃ to 45℃(32℉ to 113℉) @60±25% Relative Humidity
Discharge Temperature -20℃ to 60℃(-4℉ to 140℉) @60±25% Relative Humidity
Storage Temperature 0℃ to 45℃(32℉ to 113℉) @60±25% Relative Humidity
Water Dust Resistance IP55
Mechanical
Cell & Method IFR32700 N60,4S2P
Plastic Case ABS
Dimension(L*W*H*TH) （151*98*95*101）mm
Weight Approx. 1.55Kg
Terminal F2
AJ Power Co., Ltd.
Add.:Room 305,level 3,No.1 of Shiwaitaoyuan Building,East Guangshen Road,Xixiang,Baoan District,Shenzhen,Guangdong,China.
A Reliable Power Solution Provider
Lithium Iron Phosphate (LiFePO4) Battery
AJ-LFP12.8V12AH
@2018 All right reserved by AJ Power; Trademarks and logos are the property of AJ power and its affiliates. Version:V1.0 Release Date: 2018/11/22
15.0
14.5
14.0
13.5
13.0
12.5
12.0
11.5
11.0
10.5
10.0
0 60 120 180 240 300 360
Charge Time(min)
110%
100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000
Number of Cycles
14.0
13.5
13.0
12.5
12.0
11.5
11.0
10.5
10.0
9.5
9.0
8.5
8.0
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Capacity(%)
━60℃
━25℃
━ 0℃
━ -10℃ 0.5C Charge 0.2C Charge
Different Rate Discharge Curve @ 25℃ Charge Characteristics @0.2C&0.5C, 25℃
Different Temperature Discharge Curve @0.5C, 25℃ Charge Characteristics @0.2C&0.5C, 25℃
Different DOD Discharge Cycle Life Curve@0.5C, 25℃ Open circuit voltage VSSOC%
100%dod 80%DOD 50%DOD
AJ Power Co., Ltd.
Add.:Room 305,level 3,No.1 of Shiwaitaoyuan Building,East Guangshen Road,Xixiang,Baoan District,Shenzhen,Guangdong,China.
14.0
13.5
13.0
12.5
12.0
11.5
11.0
10.5
10.0
0.2C 0.5C 1C
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Capacity(%)
15.0
14.5
14.0
13.5
13.0
12.5
12.0
11.5
11.0
10.5
10.0
0.55
0.50
0.44
0.39
0.33
0.28
0.22
0.17
0.11
0.06
0.00
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Capacity(%)
0.5C Voltage
0.5C Current
0.2C Voltage
0.2C Current
13.6
13.4
13.2
13.0
12.8
12.6
12.4
12.2
12.0
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
SOC(%)
V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
R
em
ai
ni
ng
ca
pa
ct
y(
%
)
V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
C
ha
rg
e
V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
O
pe
n
C
ir
cu
it
V
ol
ta
ge
(V
)
C
ha
rg
e
C
ur
re
nt
(C
A
)